## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVASTA, INC.		01/29/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAVISITE, INC.	
Street Address:	400 MINUTEMAN ROAD	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525905	SITEROCK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)726-7779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 726 7775

Email: JKOENIG@RISEFORTH.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. KOENIG Address Line 1: 795 MAIN ST

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. KOENIG, ESQ
Signature:	/JCK/
Date:	09/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0079

Total Attachments: 3

source=Avasta Assignment - A2#page1.tif source=Avasta Assignment - A2#page2.tif source=Avasta Assignment - A2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0080

SENT BY: OFFICE;

6507267779;

AUG-81-05 3:13PM;

PAGE 1/3

EXECUTION COPY

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER AND REORGANIZATION

among

NAVISITE, INC., a Delaware corporation

and

AVASTA ACQUISITION CORE., a California corporation

and

AVASTA, INC., a California corporation

Dated as of January 29, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0081

The parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed and delivered 25 of the date first written above.

> NAVISITE, INC., a Deleware corporation

By: Name: Title:

AVASTA ACQUISITION CORP., 2 California corporation

ny& Name: Title

AVASTA, INC., a California corporation

Name: Title:

Signature Pages to Agreement and Plant of Merger 6507267779;

AUG-31-05 3:14PM;

PAGE 3/3

SENT BY: OFFICE;

The parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed and delivere as of the date first written above.

> Naviate Inc. APPROVED As To Form Legal Dept PonD Oated: /-21---3

NAVISITE, INC.,
Delaware corporation

Name: Iltie:

CFO

**AVASTA ACQUISITION CORP.,** a California corporation

Name:

Title:

CFO

AVASTA, INC., a California corporation

Ni me:

Ti le:

Signature Pages to Agreement and Plan of Marger

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0083** 

**RECORDED: 09/09/2005**